ADN142454
2018-11-21
Luminous HE
LED
282 / 284 / 184
LED
Recessed
Direct - Ambient

Prepared by
NEO-RAY
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Number: S282-R-2-L35-SR-U-DD-1D-95HT
SERIES OPTIONS LIGHT LEVEL COLOR TEMPERATURE CEILING TYPE INPUT VOLTAGE
S282R =       2’ x 2’
S284R =       2’ x 4’
S184R =       1’ x 4’
S282M =       600mm x 600mm
S284M =      600mm x 1200mm
A =  Air Return
C =  Chicago Plenum
1 = Light Level 1 (2330 Lms @ 29 W)
2 = Light Level 2 (3000 Lms @ 38 W)
3 = Light Level 3 (3660 Lms @ 48 W)
L30 = LED 3000K
L35 = LED 3500K
L40 = LED 4000K
ESTG = 15/16” , 9/16” T-Grid 1
FTG    = 9/16” Flush
1 =  120V
2 =  277V
U =   Universal (120V-277V) 2
3 =  347V 3
DRIVER CIRCUITS WIRING INTEGRAL CONTROL OPTIONS CENTER SHIELDING OPTIONS
DD =   0-10V Dimming Driver 4
5LT =   DALI Driver 5
1 =  Single Circuit
2 =  Dual Circuit
B =   Battery Pack 7
D =   Standard 4
E =   Emergency
SVPD1 =   Stand Alone Sensor
SWPD1 =   Wavelinx Wireless Sensor
95N =   Opal Satin Diffuser
95HT =   High Transmission Diffuser
95RE =   Rectangle Perforated Pattern
95R =   Round Perforated Pattern
Notes:
* See page 2 for specific notes
Cooper Lighting Solutions
18001 East Colfax Avenue
Aurora, CO 80011
P. 303-393-1522
Specifications and
dimensions subject to
change without notice.
ADN142454
2018-11-21
Photometric Data - All data certified to LM-79 standards in a NAVLAB approved testing facility
1. ESTG celling type is compatible with Metalux DF series drywall frame kits and Metalux universal surface mount kits, ordered separately from Metalux.  For 2’ x 2’ drywall kit, order
P/N DF-22W-U.  For 2’ x 4’ drywall kit, order P/N DF-24W-U.  For 2’x2’ surface mount kit, order P/N SK-22-WS. For 2’x4’ surface mount kit, order P/N SK-24-WS.
2. Not all options are available; please consult factory for specific details.
3. 347V is achieved using remote transformer.
4. Not all options are available; please consult factory for specific details.
5. Not all options are available; please consult factory for specific details.
6. Not all options are available; please consult factory for specific details.
7. Not all options are available; please consult factory for specific details.
8. Not all options are available; please consult factory for specific details.
Cooper Lighting Solutions
18001 East Colfax Avenue
Aurora, CO 80011
P. 303-393-1522
Specifications and
dimensions subject to
change without notice.
NEO-RAY
ZONAL LUMEN STUDY
Zone Lumens % Fixture
0-30 648 27
0-40 1066 45